

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- New Preferred Customers who sign up with a Fast Start Pack on or after September 1, 2023 are automatically enrolled in the Fast Start program and its applicable bonus programs, including the Fast Start Bonus and the Double Builder Bonus. A first LP order of 400 LP or more also qualifies.
- Fast Start participants are eligible to earn up to \$40,250 in Fast Start Bonuses and \$2,100 in Double Builder Bonuses for a combined total of \$42,350.
- For new Preferred Customers (defined as those who sign up on or after September 1, 2023) to be eligible for program participation, they must purchase a Fast Start Pack or place a first order of 400 LP or more.
- Existing Preferred Customers and Affiliates (defined as those who sign up before September 1, 2023) who purchased a Fast Start
 Pack between September 1, 2023 and October 31, 2023 have 12 full months to maximize bonus potential. There currently isn't an
 option for existing Affiliates to join the program.
- Fast Start participants have 12 full months to maximize program payout. This means they have the remaining days in the month of signup plus the following 12 consecutive months to qualify for applicable bonuses.
- All markets and Emerging Markets are eligible for participation in the Fast Start program.
- If Fast Start participants advance more than one rank in a given month, all related Fast Start Bonuses are earned; rank advancement bonuses are cumulative.
- · Double Builder Bonuses are not cumulative when multiple new levels are achieved in the same month.
- Fast Start and Double Builder Bonuses will be paid monthly.
- A single LP Center transfer of 400 LP or more to a new Preferred Customer is also eligible for program participation.
- Only Fast Start Pack orders include a 4Life-branded swag item.
- 4Life reserves the right to rescind any program earnings or suspend Affiliate participation due to program manipulation.
- All bonuses will be awarded as stated. The value of all bonuses will be considered taxable income to the qualifiers and all taxes are the sole responsibility of the participants.
- · 4Life reserves the right to interpret or modify the rules and bonuses, and 4Life decisions shall be final.
- 4Life Affiliates must be in good standing with 4Life and comply with its Policies and Procedures to participate in the Fast Start program.
- For a breakdown of Fast Start and Double Builder Bonuses, please see the <u>Fast Start webpage on 4Life.com</u>.

